

Agreement - Overseas Resident to Judge Dogs in Australia

DATE:			
NAME OF JUDGE:			
ADDRESS:			
Dear			
		m your official appointment to judge and your acceptance s to which both parties hereby agree:	of the
0		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date of Fixture/s:	1.		
	2.		
	3.		
Name of Fixture/s	1.		
	2.		
	3.		
Venue of Fixture/s	1.	State	
	2.	State	
	3.	State	
- 100			
Breeds & Group/s:			

1.	a) The Committee of the							
		(name of host affiliate)						
		Will provide to you direct return economy excursion air travel (advance						
		purchase where applicable) from and to your city of departure.						
	Direct flights will be arranged wherever practicable. Any personal reque							
		for a stopover en route would be at your own cost, i.e. additional						
	travel/accommodation charges.							
Or alte	ernative	y, (please indicate preference)						
	b) The Committee of the							
	(name of host affiliate)							
		agrees that you make your own travel arrangements to arrive in:						
		Perth, Western Australia on						
		(date)						
		•						
		(City/State) (date)						
		(City/State) (date)						
		(City/State) (date)						
		and the Committee will reimburse you at the applicable fare, as quoted by our travel agent, to meet the itinerary.						
2.	It is further agreed that the Committee will meet the cost of: a) Insurance covering reimbursement of airfare in the event travel is cancelled death, serious illness or injury. (Judge to provide exact name as shown on parand date of birth to enable purchase.) Personal travel insurance for injury and baggage remains the responsibility of the judge.							
	b)	Application for visa into Australia, if applicable, as required to meet the itinerary.						
3.	Unless	Unless otherwise agreed:						
	a)	The Committee will provide you with hotel/motel accommodation and meals for the period to						
		the period to (date)						
		(uute)						
	b)	The Committee will reimburse you for all reasonable "out-of-pocket" expenses incurred by you (with the prior approval of the Committee) in relation to this assignment, with the exception of alcohol, tobacco products, dry cleaning/laundry, personal telephone service charges and/or expenditure of a similar nature.						
	c)	There will be no judging fee applicable to this or any other assignment associated with this Agreement unless specifically confirmed by the Committee and the arrangements are in writing and attached hereto.						

- 4. The Committee accepts no responsibility for any traveling, accommodation or other expense incurred by any person who may travel with you unless such person is under contract to the Committee.
- 5. We require you to undertake not to accept any other judging assignments in the state(s) included in this contract within the **twelve months prior** to this assignment and, in relation to airfares provided by the Committee, shall not accept any judging assignment en route to or from this assignment without the written consent of the Committee.
- 6. The Committee reserves the right to withdraw or add one or more breeds/groups from/to those allocated and reallocate them to another judge should entries or circumstances beyond the control of the Committee necessitate such re-allocation.

As an acknowledgement of your acceptance of the above terms and conditions, you are requested to sign, date and return a copy of this letter as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully					
_	(Secretary's signature)	(Date)			
Judge to	complete:				
I am pleas above.	sed to accept your invitation on the terms a	and conditions of the assignment as referred to			
_	 (Judge's signature)	(Date)			